8-bit
Microcontroller
with 2/4/8K
Bytes In-System
Programmable
Flash
ATtiny25/V
ATtiny45/V

1. Updated “Digital Input Enable and Sleep Modes” on page 59.
2. Updated Table 20-16 on page 163.
3. Updated “Ordering Information” on page 209.
1. Updated Features in “Analog to Digital Converter” on page 126.
2. Updated Operation in “Analog to Digital Converter” on page 126.
3. Updated Table 17-2 on page 138.
4. Updated Table 17-3 on page 138.
5. Updated “Errata” on page 217.
27
2586NS–AVR–04/11
9.11 Rev. 2586D-02/06
9.12 Rev. 2586C-06/05
9.13 Rev. 2586B-05/05
9.14 Rev. 2586A-02/05
Initial revision.
1. Updated Table 6-13 on page 30, Table 6-10 on page 29, Table 6-3 on page 26,
Table 6-9 on page 29, Table 6-5 on page 27, Table 9-1 on page 50,Table 17-4 on
page 139, Table 20-16 on page 163, Table 21-8 on page 172.